PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARKRAY, Inc.	06/19/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Koji Sode
Street Address:	1-13-16, Minami,
Internal Address:	Meguro-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	152-0013

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12372281

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.739.5734

Email: steng@morganlewis.com
Correspondent Name: Sally P. Teng, Ph.D.

Address Line 1: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
Address Line 2: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 068022-5005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sally Teng

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022916 FRAME: 0150 CH \$40.00

500903019

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **ARKRAY**, **Inc.** [hereinafter also referred to as ASSIGNOR], a company created and existing under the laws of Japan, whose post office address is 57, Nishiaketa-cho, Higashikujo, Minami-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto, 601-8045, Japan, acquired the entire right, title and interest, by assignment, in and to United States Patent Application Serial Number 12/372,281 (filed February 17, 2009);

AND WHEREAS, **Koji Sode** [hereinafter also referred to as ASSIGNEE], having his address at 1-13-16, Minami, Meguro-ku, Tokyo, 152-0013, Japan, is desirous of securing from ARKRAY, Inc., the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent Application, and the invention(s) covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has assigned, sold and transferred, and by these presents does assign, sell and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention(s), in the United States and its territorial possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on said Patent Application in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term of any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment had not been made.

The Commissioner for Patents is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all Letters Patent on said Patent Application, when granted, in the name of Koji Sode as assignee of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ARKRAY, Inc. has executed this Assignment this 4 day of 1000 and 1000.	ıt
Signed by ARKRAY, Inc.	
By:(signatuke)	

Shigeru DOI , President & CEO)

(print)

RECORDED: 07/06/2009

PATENT REEL: 022916 FRAME: 0151